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15th May 2024 
 
 
 
Dear Year 11 Parent/Carer,   
 

Information regarding Year 11 end of year plans 
 
The GCSE period is now underway and we are very pleased with the start that Year 11 have made 
with their exams. I wanted to take this opportunity to update you regarding the end of year plans.  
 

Monday 10th June All Year 11 in for full school day 

Tuesday 11th June All Year 11 in for Combined Science for the morning exam. Non History 
students will be allowed to go home after the science Exam at approx. 
10.30am. History students will then stay in for the rest of the day and do 
their History exam in the afternoon. 

Wednesday 12th June  Year 11s will only be in school for exams and/or organised & invited 
revision sessions 

Thursday 13th June Year 11s will only be in school for exams and/or organised & invited 
revision sessions 

Friday 14th June All Year 11 have a physics exam in the afternoon. After the exam, all 
Year 11 students will be invited to take part in a celebration assembly in 
the Venue from 3pm-3.30pm 

Monday 17th June Year 11s will only be in school for exams and/or organised & invited 
revision sessions 

Tuesday 17th June Year 11s will only be in school for exams and/or organised & invited 
revision sessions 

Wednesday 18th June Year 11s will only be in school for exams and/or organised & invited 
revision sessions 

Thursday 19th June Year 11s will only be in school for exams and/or organised & invited 
revision sessions 

 
A reminder that the Year 11 Prom is taking place on Tuesday 9th July at 7pm-11.30pm at The Bristol 
Hotel. Students can purchase tickets from the Year 11 office for £15.  
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For ease, I have updated the summarised key dates in the table below:  
 

GCSE exam period starts Thursday 9th May 

May half term Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May 

Final GCSE exam takes place Thursday 20th June 

Leavers assembly Friday 14th June at 3pm 

Year 11 Prom Tuesday 9th July  

Year 11 Results Day Thursday 22nd August 

Certificate Collection Available from the 25th November onwards 

 
 
I’d like to thank you for all your support. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not 
hesitate to contact us.  
 
Yours Sincerely  

 
Ben Tucker, Principal  


